M34C02-LDW6TP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number M34C02-LDW6TP-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number M34C02-LDW6TP
Description IC EEPROM 2KBIT I2C 8TSSOP
Detailed Description EEPROM Memory IC 2Kbit I2C 400 kHz 900 ns 8-TSSO
P

26/28
PART NUMBERING
Table 23. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: 1. Package available only on request.
For a list of available options (speed, package,
etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact your nearest ST Sales Of-
fice.
The category of second Level Interconnect is
marked on the package and on the inner box label,
in compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The
maximum ratings related to soldering conditions
are also marked on the inner box label.
Example: M34C02 – W MB 6 T P
Device Type
M34 = ASSP I2C serial access EEPROM
Device Function
02 = 2 Kbit (256 x 8)
Operating Voltage
W = VCC = 2.5 to 5.5V (400kHz)
L = VCC = 2.2 to 5.5V (400kHz)
R = VCC = 1.8 to 5.5V (400kHz)
F = VCC = 1.7 to 3.6V (100kHz)
Package
BN1= PDIP8
MB = UDFDFPN8 (MLP8)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)
DS = TSSOP8 (3x3mm² body size, MSOP8)
Device Grade
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
Device tested with standard test flow
1 = Temperature range 0 to 70 °C.
Device tested with standard test flow
Option
blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape and Reel Packing
Plating Technology
blank = Standard SnPb plating
P or G = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
M34C02-LDW6TP STMicroelectronics IC EEPROM 2KBIT I2C 8TSSOP
27/28
M34C02
REVISION HISTORY
Table 24. Revision History
Date Rev. Description of Revision